FORM FTO Expires 06/30/99	-1619A	08-12-1998	U.S. Department of Comm
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
			AUG 6
8.4.	SE RECORD	100792079 Ation Form Cov	ER SHEET 8- 4-98
	5	PATENTS ONL ks: Please record the at	Y ttached ori <del>ginal document(s) or copy(ie s).</del>
Submission		Conveyance Type	e
X New	i (Non-Decondation)	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Docume	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other
Correctiv	ve Document		U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Frame #	· · · ·	Dartmental File Secret File
Conveying Name (line 1)			names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yo 6/26/97
Name (line 2)	INCO RESEARCH & DEVELOP	MENI CENIER, INC.	0/20/5/
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Y
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving F	arty	Ма	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION	NAL, INC.	If document to be re is an assignment a receiving party is no
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	domiciled in the Un States, an appointm
Address (line 1)	3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE		of a domestic representative is at (Designation must)
Address (line 2)			separate document Assignment)
Address (line 3)	HUNTINGTON	W. VIRGINIA, U	U.S.A. 25720
Domestic R	city epresentative Name and A	State/Country ddress Enter fo	Zip Code
Name	-		I hereby certify that the correspondence
	L		being deposited with the United States Posta Serv as first class mail in an envelope addressed
Address (line 1)	L		Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D 20231, on
Address (line 2)			Date
Address (line 3)			Name of person mailing paper
Address (line 4)			Julie a Hacks.
/1 <b>996 TTUN11</b> 0	0000052 4386976	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Signature
:581	80.00 0P		Date

÷ •

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(201) 368-4853
Name EDWARD A. STEEN	······································	
Address (line 1)	ISING	
Address (line 2) PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA	A TWO	
Address (line 3) SADDLE BROOK, NJ 076	63	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		• • •
Patent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned		
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80,00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	<b>#</b> 09-0105
A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	lief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	
EDWARD A. STEEN	Signature	O7 ////0 Date

PATENT REEL: 9367 FRAME: 0593

## Patents

## **QUITCLAIM PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

1. INCO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC., recorded owner of the below-identified patents, a corporation of Delaware, having offices in Sterling Forest, New York, ("IRDC") was formally dissolved on December 26, 1984.

2. Throughout IRDC's corporate existence it was a wholly owned subsidiary of INCO UNITED STATES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having offices in New York, New York ("Assignor"). The Assignor is the Successor-in-Interest of some of the assets of IRDC, including the below-identified patents.

3. INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having offices in Huntington, West Virginia ("Assignee") desires to acquire bare legal title and right to the below identified United States patents:

Patent	First Named Inventor	Reel/Frame	PC-No.
4,386,976	R.C. Benn	3786/251-252	PC-3885
4,443,254	S. Floreen	3833/471	PC-3892

4. For valuable consideration, hereby acknowledged and received, Assignor as IRDC's Successor-in-Interest, assigns and transfers its bare right and title in the above-referenced patents to Assignee.

5. There are no representations or warranties regarding the validity, renewability, maintainability, enforceability and transferability of the above-referenced Patents, nor are there warrants that third party rights are not infringed by virtue of the exercise of the rights and obligations of this Assignment. It is agreed that the parties make NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE RELATIVE TO THE ABOVE-REFERENCED PATENTS.

Agreed and Dated: June 26, 1997

INCO UNITED STATES, INC. (Successor-in-Interest to INCO RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.)

Mathan

 A. J. Sabatino					
Name					
Vice President and Treasurer					
Title					

## INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:	Muessula-				
2					
	L. Messulam				
	Name Chief Legal Officer and Secretary				
	Title				

STATE OF _	New	YORE	)
COUNTY O	F <u>Nen</u>	YORK	: ss. )

Sworn to before me this  $\frac{2^{\mu}}{2^{\mu}}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

Notáry Public

L

[Notarial Seal]

BRIDGET M. LEGGIO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE5058227 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires April 1, 1913